2006-020625 Klamath County, Oregon

00006223200600206250020029

After Recording Return to: STEPHEN NAPIER, TRUSTEE MARY ANN NAPIER, TRUSTEE 6415 Corsini Place Rancho Palos Verde, Ca. 90275 Until a change is requested all tax statements Shall be sent to the following address:

10/13/2006 11:36:52 AM

Fee: \$26.00

ASPEN: 63950 MS

Same as above

WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)

LINDA S. WATERS, herein called grantor, convey(s) to STEPHEN NAPIER AND MARY ANNA NAPIER, TRUSTEES OF THE NAPIER TRUST DATED JUNE 11, 2003, herein called grantee, all that real property situated in the County of KLAMATH, State of Oregon, described as:

Lot 22, Block 4, Tract No. 1053, OREGON SHORES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

CODE 138 MAP 3507-006DB TL 05200 KEY #229149

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent upon the land, contracts and/or liens for irrigation and/or drainage

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$15,500.00. (here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.930)

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER CHAPTER 1, OREGON LAWS 2005 (BALLOT MEASURE 37 (2004)). THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY UNDER CHAPTER 1, OREGON LAWS 2005 (BALLOT MEASURE 37 (2004)).

Dated October 10, 2006.

October 12, 2006 de S. Waters

STATE OF OREGON, County of

) ss.

_-, 2006 personally appeared the above named LINDA S. WATERS and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be HER voluntary act and deed.

This document is filed at the request of:

ESCROW, INC.

525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Order No.: 00063950

My commission expires: Jul Official Seal

Before me:

Notary Public for Organ

Vision Form SDD03OR Rev. 01/23/97

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA - CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH - DIVISION OF VITAL RECORDS - RICHMOND

<u>JULIA</u>			DEPARTMENT OF HEA	LTH - DIVISION OF V	ITAL RECORDS -	RICHMOND		
FOR DIVISION OF VITAL RECORDS		REGISTRATION AREA NUMBER	CERTIFICATE NUMBER 3 5/30			STATE FILE NUMBER		
DECEDENT		1. FULL NAME (first) (middle) OF DECEDENT			(last) 2. SEX male female			
		Irv	Irving A.		Waters Jr.			
		3. DATE OF (mp.) (day) DEATH	(year) 4. AGE	IF UNDER 1 YEAR months days	IF UNDER 1 DAY	5. DATE OF (mo.) (d		
		October 30, 20		1 1 1 1	hours minutes	Jan 30, 19:	3.5 ARMED	DECEDENT _{yes} NU.S. FORCES?
PLACE OF		7. NAME OF HOSPITAL OR INSTIT	JTION OF DEATH (If none, so state)	DOA	Out Pat. Emer. Rm. Inpatient	8. COUNTY OF DEATH		
DEATH		INOVA Fair Oaks Hospital			☐ ☒ Fairfax			
		9. CITY OR TOWN OF DEATH		inside city or town limits?		OR RT. NO. OF PLACE OF	DEATH	
		Fairfax	3600 Joseph Siewick Drive					
JSUAL		11. STATE (OR FOREIGN COUNTR	12. COUNTY OF DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE(If independent city, leave blank)					
RESIDENCE OF DECEDENT		Virginia			Fairfax			
		13. CITY OR TOWN OF RESIDENCE inside city or town limits?			14. STREET ADDRESS OR RT. NO. OF RESIDENCE ZIP CODE			
		Reston \square			11716 Blue Smoke Trail 20191			
ERSONAL		15. NAME OF DECEDENT'S FATHER	R			DECEDENT'S MOTHER	r 7	20191
ATA OF ECEDENT		Irving A. Wate	Emeline Speath					
		17. RACE OF DECEDENT 18. OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? If yes, specify Cuban, Mexican,			19. EDUCATION (Specify only highest grade completed)			
		White Puerto Rican, etc. no yes			Elementary/Secondary (0-12) College (1-4 or 5 +) 4			
		20. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY	21. BIRTHPLACE (state or country)	22. NEVER MARRIED		3. IF MARRIED OR WIDOW		
		USA	Connecticut	MARRIED X		(if divorced, leave blank) Linda S. Wat		
		24. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	25. USUAL OR LAST OCCUPATION	26. KIND OF BUSINESS O	PR INDUSTRY 2	7. INFORMANT OR SOUR	CE OF INFORMATION	. PELATIONICUID
		044-26-4955	Officer	U.S.Navy	1	Linda S. Wa		
USE OF DEATH		28. PART I. Enter the diseases, injuri	es, or complications that caused the death. Do	not enter the mode of dying, s	such as caridac or respirato	ny arrest, shock, or heart failur	rers/wile	INTERVAL BETWE
	ı	Liot drifty thic dadde on ce	CIT IIIIC.		- 4		lb.	ONSET AND DEAT
YSICIAN:		IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death) (A) Castric Cancer DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF):						
		Constation, the conditions of any last to (D)						
emplete and In medical		Sequentially list conditions, if any, to immediate cause. Enter UNE	ERLYING DUE TO (OR AS A CONS	EQUENCE OF):				***************************************
rtification em 28) and	N O	CAUSE (Disease or injury that ini events resulting in death) I	AST (C)	1.0	-			
turn both pies to funeral	ATI	PART II. Other significant conditions co	intributing to death but not resulting in the und	erlying cause given in Part I.			28a AUTOPSY?	yes no
ector as soon possible after	FI				4.7	P	AUTHORIZED BY:	
termination of use.	CERTIFICATION	28b. IF FEMALE, WAS THERE A PRE IN PAST 3 MONTHS?			ESCRIBE HOW INJURY F	RELATING TO DEATH OCCUI	RRED	
OTE: if			nknown PRIMARY or CO					
ending" must	MEDICAL	28e. TIME OF INJURY (mo.) (day) (year) 28f. INJURY OCCURRED 28g. PLACE OF INJURY (home, farm, factory, street, office bldg., etc) 28h. (city or town) (county) (state)						
ate in part 1	2	at work at work						
gistrar of final cision as soon		28f. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at8:15						
as possible.	ļ	To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at ACTUAL DATE SIGNED DATE SIGNED						
		SIGNATURE LCC			11/1/05			
		NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN (ADDRESS OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN				
		Allen K. Howe,	Jr., MD		12330 Pine	crest Road,	#250, R	eston. V:
NERAL ECTOR		29. BURIAL REMOVAL	CREMATION 30. PLACE . OF BURIAL.	(name of cemet	lery or crematory)	(city or county)	(state	e)
			REMOVAL, ETC. Me	etropolitan	Crematory	Alexand	lria, VA	22310
	ı	(Signature of funeral director or p	erson legally filing this certificate)	(name of cemet	NAME OF FUNERAL	& King Funer		Inc.
		FUNERAL SERVICE LICENSEE / NEXT			ADDRESS: 171 W	. Maple Ave	. Vienna	
SISTRAR		32. (signature of registrar)			DATE RECORD FILED:			
		1 auch	I KAG		11/2	3/05		
7		RESĒRVED FOR REGISTRAR'S USE	T					
Thie .		to gortific t	ييسان استطعا معط					
the or	cia	Sproper Leni	hat this is a t	True and c	orrect r	eproduction	on of	
FATREZ	9	VIRGINIA CO	filed with the	FAIRFAX C	OUNTY HE	ALTH DEPAI	RIMENT,	
					_			
NOV	EM.D.	ER 2, 2905	1	dia	111	An a		
DATE I		TITIES				My_		
ل اشتخده	 	UED : FAIRFAX		DEP	UTY REGI	STRAR		
10	EA	THE MACINE				•		
ν.	-	Mention						

VOID IF ALTERED OR DOES NOT BEAR IMPRESSED SEAL